
Eddie Espinoza
714.322.2335  
espinozaeddie@gmail.com

AZ, Southern CA, HI,
Southern NV

Ted Haus
760.207.9911 
thaus.teamworksales@gmail.com

AZ, Northern CA, HI,
Northern NV

Dave Eberhard 
404.307.5271
daveeberhard@aol.com

FL, GA

Doug Nelson 
864.608.8330
dnfamily@bellsouth.net

NC, SC, VA

Steve Schwabe 
309.235.2764
schwabesteve@gmail.com

IL, IN

Patrick Foster
425-890-8781 
cbcg2@comcast.net

AK, ID, MT, OR, WA

OC SPORTS REPRESENTATIVES

Dennis Anderson 
612.801.5588
dande46436@gmail.com

MN, ND, SD, WI

Jerry Collins 
828.244.7118
jerry@eastmansales.com

CO, NM, UT, WY

Brian Metzdorf
770-881-7762
brian@hmwithington.com

TN

Maxie Kizzire 
205-792-1500 
maxie2304@aol.com

AL, MS

Bubba Withington  
404-680-4621 
hmwithington@gmail.com

Select Accounts

Grant Cooper
805-451-1761 
grant@epiccollective.com

OK, TX

Cheyne Vaccaro 
310-228-7839 
cheyne@epiccollective.com

AR, LA, TX

David Gordon 
540-729-3222
david@dg2tlrsales.com

DE, MD, 
Select Accounts

Brian Makela 
513.378.6050 
bmakela@outlook.com

KY, Western PA, 
WV

Christian Raniszewski 
610.248.4432 
christian@dg2tlrsales.com

NJ, NY, Eastern PA

Phil Steele 
314-250-0957 
psteele407@gmail.com

IA, NE, KS, MO

Dave Mollica 
603.204.4548
dave@ne6sales.com

CT, MA, ME, NH, RI, VT

Jerry Herrick 
614.579.0997
jherrick001@columbus.rr.com

OH

Andrew Starrett 
216.571.9676
astarrett.sales@outlook.com

MI, OH

Nate Hillman 
419.989.0095
natehillmansales@gmail.com

MI
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